# CH \$565.00 4284;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASSOCIATED SUPERMARKET GROUP, LLC		12/21/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREEDOM 3 CAPITAL, LLC
Street Address:	12 East 49th Street
Internal Address:	27th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4284312	A ASSOCIATED
Registration Number:	4970174	ASG
Registration Number:	4790527	ASG ASSOCIATED SUPERMARKET GROUP
Registration Number:	4908099	ASSOCIATED FRESH
Registration Number:	4929321	ASSOCIATED SUPERMARKET GROUP
Registration Number:	4284311	ASSOCIATED SUPERMARKETS
Registration Number:	5629589	AVENUE A
Registration Number:	5493995	AVENUE A
Registration Number:	4967532	· COMPARE FOODS CALIDAD PRECIO SERVICIOQ
Registration Number:	3953280	COMPARE FOODS
Registration Number:	4851377	MET FOODMARKETS METFOODS.COM
Registration Number:	4571107	MET FRESH SUPERMARKET
Registration Number:	4571108	MET FRESH SUPERMARKET
Registration Number:	1858988	PIONEER
Registration Number:	4851378	PIONEER SUPERMARKETS PIONEERSUPERMARKETS
Registration Number:	0976450	SUPER A
Registration Number:	1019570	SUPER A
		TDADEMADI/

<del>TRADEMARK</del>

900586979 REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0657

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1013931	SUPER A
Registration Number:	1009991	SUPER A
Registration Number:	1019122	SUPER A
Registration Number:	0841367	SUPER A
Registration Number:	1335795	SUPER A

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-6538
Email: hcheng@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20853-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Lee Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=ASG - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=ASG - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 21 day of December, 2020, by and among the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually a "<u>Grantor</u>"), and FREEDOM 3 CAPITAL, LLC, in its capacity as the Collateral Agent for the Purchasers (as defined below) (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Note Purchase Agreement dated as of December 21, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Note Purchase Agreement") by and among ASG GROCERS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), ASSOCIATED FOODS HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Intermediate Holdings"), ASSOCIATED SUPERMARKET GROUP, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Associated Supermarket"), AFS CAPITAL, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("AFS Capital", and together with Associated Supermarket, the "Issuers", and each, individually, an "Issuer"), each purchaser from time to time party thereto (collectively, the "Purchasers", and each, individually, a "Purchaser"), Equity Purchaser (defined therein) and the Collateral Agent, the Purchasers have agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Issuers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Purchasers are willing to make the financial accommodations to Issuers as provided for in the Note Purchase Agreement and the other Note Documents, but only upon the condition, among others, that the Grantors shall have executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Purchasers, that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2020 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Purchasers, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Note Purchase Agreement, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in <u>Section 1(b)</u> of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, *mutatis mutandis*.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, collaterally assigns, and pledges to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Purchasers, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest

(referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) any and all trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, including (A) the trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, registered service marks and service mark applications listed on Schedule I, (B) all renewals thereof, (C) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (D) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (E) the goodwill of each Grantor's business symbolized by the foregoing or connected therewith, and (F) all of each Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world ("Trademarks");
- (b) (i) any written licenses provided to such Grantor in or with respect to Trademarks owned or controlled by any other Person, including those listed on <u>Schedule I</u>, and (ii) any written licenses provided to any other Person in or with respect to Trademarks owned or controlled by such Grantor, including those listed on <u>Schedule I</u> ("<u>Trademark Licenses</u>"); and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as such term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in <u>clauses (a)</u> through <u>(c)</u> above, the security interest created by this Trademark Security Agreement shall not extend to any United States intent-to-use trademark or service mark applications for which an amendment to allege use or a statement of use has not been filed and accepted by the PTO, to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark or service mark applications under applicable federal law, provided that upon submission and acceptance by the PTO of an amendment to allege use pursuant to 15 U.S.C. Section 1060(a) (or any successor provision), such intent-to-use trademark application shall be considered Collateral.

- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to the Collateral Agent, the other Purchasers, or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to

Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Purchasers, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall control.

- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to the Collateral Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize the Collateral Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Collateral Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Note Document. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 7. <u>CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE AND JURY TRIAL WAIVER</u>. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE AND JURY TRIAL WAIVER SET FORTH IN <u>SECTION 25</u> OF THE GUARANTEE AND COLLATERAL AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:	ASSOCIATED SUPERMARKET GROUP,
	By:
	Name. Jose Garcia
	Title: Co-Chief Executive Officer and Co-
	President

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

THE COLLATERAL AGENT: FREEDOM 3 CAPITAL, LEC

**REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0662** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:	ASSOCIATED SUPERMARKET GROUP, LLC
	By:
THE COLLATERAL AGENT:	ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY: FREEDOM 3 CAPITAL, LLC
	By:

### SCHEDULE I

# to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Trademark Registrations/Applications**

A ASSOCIATED (Stylized)  RN: 4284312 SN: 77937976	Registered 8 & 15, March 8, 2019 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: 1980 Filed: February 17, 2010 Registered: February 5, 2013	(Int'l Class: 35) advertising and promotion services and related consulting; advertising, marketing and promotion services; assistance, advisory services and consultancy with regard to business planning, business analysis, business management, and business organization; business management consultancy and advisory services; business management consulting with relation to strategy, marketing, production, personnel and retail sale matters; customer service in the field of retail store services; general business merchandising services, namely, marketing; wholesale and retail store services featuring groceries and drugstore products	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 1800 Rockaway Avenue, Suite 200 Hewlett New York 11557
ASG RN: 4970174 SN: 86575787	Registered, May 31, 2016 Int'l Class: 35,36 First Use: March 10, 2015 Filed: March 25, 2015 Registered: May 31, 2016	(Int'l Class: 35) business management services related to retail store operations; consulting and advisory services concerning retail store business management; wholesale distributorship in the fields of groceries and drugstore products; advertising, marketing and promotion services related to retail store operations; customer service in the field of retail store services (Int'l Class: 36) financing services	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 99 Seaview Blvd., Suite 360 Port Washington New York 11050
ASG ASSOCIATED SUPERMARKET GROUP RN: 4790527 SN: 86496039	Registered, August 11, 2015 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: December 2, 2014 Filed: January 6, 2015 Registered: August 11, 2015	(Int'l Class: 35) advertising and business management consultancy; assistance, advisory services and consultancy with regard to business planning, business analysis, business management, business organization, marketing and customer analysis; business management and consultation; preparing promotional and merchandising material for others;	Associated Supermarket Holdings, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 99 Seaview Blvd., Suite 360 Port Washington New York 11050

ny-2040911

		product merchandising; retail grocery stores; supermarkets; wholesale and retail store services featuring groceries and drugstore products; wholesale food distributorship services; wholesale store services featuring supermarket products	
ASSOCIATED FRESH RN: 4908099 SN: 86683763	Registered, March 1, 2016 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: December 31, 2011 Filed: July 6, 2015 Registered: March 1, 2016	(Int'l Class: 35) retail grocery store services	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 99 Seaview Blvd., Suite 360 Port Washington New York 11050
ASSOCIATED SUPERMARKET GROUP RN: 4929321 SN: 86575781	Registered Supplemental Register, March 29, 2016 Int'l Class: 35,36 First Use: March 10, 2015 Filed: March 25, 2015 Registered: March 29, 2016	(Int'l Class: 35) business management services related to retail store operations; consulting and advisory services concerning retail store business management; wholesale distributorship in the fields of groceries and drugstore products; advertising, marketing and promotion services related to retail store operations; customer service in the field of retail store services (Int'l Class: 36) financing services	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 99 Seaview Blvd., Suite 360 Port Washington New York 11050
ASSOCIATED SUPERMARKETS RN: 4284311 SN: 77937909	Registered Principal Register - Sec. 2(F) 8 & 15, April 9, 2019 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: 1952 Filed: February 17, 2010 Registered: February 5, 2013	(Int'l Class: 35) advertising and promotion services and related consulting; advertising, marketing and promotion services; assistance, advisory services and consultancy with regard to business planning, business analysis, business management, and business organization; business management consultancy and advisory services; business management consulting with relation to strategy, marketing, production, personnel and retail sale matters; customer service in the field of retail store services; general business merchandising services, namely, marketing; wholesale and retail store services featuring groceries and drugstore products	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 1800 Rockaway Avenue, Suite 200 Hewlett New York 11557

AVENUE A and Design  RN: 5629589 SN: 87978837	Registered, December 11, 2018 Int'l Class: 21 First Use: June 1, 2018 Filed: October 18, 2016 Registered: December 11, 2018	(Int'l Class: 21) Paper plates, bowls, and cups; plastic plates, bowls, and cups	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 99 Seaview Blvd., Suite 360 Port Washington New York 11050
AVENUE A and Design  RN: 5493995 SN: 87977303	Registered, June 12, 2018 Int'l Class: 03 First Use: January 1, 2018 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: March 1, 2018 Int'l Class: 29,30 First Use: December 1, 2016 Int'l Class: 32 First Use: May 1, 2017 Filed: October 18, 2016 Registered: June 12, 2018	cleaning preparations, dishwashing preparations, laundry detergent; fabric softeners for laundry use; anti-static dryer sheets; laundry bleach; laundry soap; cotton balls for cosmetic purposes; baby lotion; baby oil; baby powder (Int'l Class: 16) paper towels; toilet paper, plastic food storage bags for household use; trash bags (Int'l Class: 29) sour cream; evaporated milk; condensed milk; cheese; butter; canned vegetables; edible oil; dairy-based spreads; frozen vegetables; frozen and prepared meals consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry, or vegetables; frozen and prepared appetizers consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry, or vegetables; meats; dairy products excluding ice cream, ice milk and frozen yogurt (Int'l Class: 30) rice, mayonnaise; bread; rolls; bagels; english muffins, pitas; frozen and prepared meals and appetizers consisting primarily of pasta, rice, grain, or bread; pizza; sugar; flour; dough; baking soda; baking powder; ice cream; frozen confections; bakery desserts; breakfast cereals; candy; chocolate (Int'l Class: 32) juices, namely, fruit juices and vegetable juices; fruit-based beverages; water beverages; soft drinks	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 99 Seaview Blvd., Suite 360 Port Washington New York 11050

AVENUE A  SN: 90310869	Pending - Initialized, November 13, 2020 Filed: November 10, 2020	(Int'l Class: 08) Plastic cutlery, namely, forks, knives, and spoons (Int'l Class: 35) Supermarket and retail grocery store services	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 99 Seaview Blvd., Suite 360 Port Washington New York 11050
CF COMPARE FOODS CALIDAD PRECIO SERVICIOQUALITY PRICE SERVICE and Design  RN: 4967532 SN: 86615083	Registered, May 31, 2016 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: October 31, 1989 Filed: April 30, 2015 Registered: May 31, 2016	(Int'l Class: 35) retail grocery store services	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 99 Seaview Blvd., Suite 360 Port Washington New York 11050
COMPARE FOODS  RN: 3953280 SN: 77937875	Registered Principal Register - Sec. 2(F) 8 & 15, June 15, 2017 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: October, 1989 Filed: February 17, 2010 Registered: May 3, 2011	(Int'l Class: 35) advertising and promotion services and related consulting; advertising, marketing and promotion services; assistance, advisory services and consultancy with regard to business planning, business analysis, business management, and business organization; business management consultancy and advisory services; business management consulting with relation to strategy, marketing, production, personnel and retail sale matters; customer service in the field of retail store services; general business merchandising services, namely, marketing; wholesale and retail store services featuring groceries and drugstore products	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 1800 Rockaway Avenue, Suite 200 Hewlett New York 11557
MET FOODMARKETS METFOODS.COM and Design	Registered, November 10, 2015 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: December 31, 1941 Filed: April 30, 2015	(Int'l Class: 35) retail grocery store services	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 99 Seaview Blvd., Suite 360 Port Washington New York 11050

RN: 4851377 SN: 86615093	Registered: November 10, 2015		
MET FRESH SUPERMARKET RN: 4571107 SN: 86054188	Registered 8 & 15, September 22, 2020 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: August 15, 2013 Filed: September 3, 2013 Registered: July 22, 2014	(Int'l Class: 35) retail grocery stores	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 1800 Rockaway Avenue, Suite 200 Hewlett New York 11557
MET FRESH SUPERMARKET and Design  RN: 4571108 SN: 86054207	Registered 8 & 15, September 22, 2020 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: August 15, 2013 Filed: September 3, 2013 Registered: July 22, 2014	(Int'l Class: 35) retail grocery stores	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 1800 Rockaway Avenue, Suite 200 Hewlett New York 11557
PIONEER  RN: 1858988 SN: 74398706	Renewed, October 18, 2014 Int'l Class: 42 First Use: January, 1980 Filed: June 7, 1993 Registered: October 18, 1994 Last Renewal: October 18, 2014	(Int'l Class: 42) retail grocery store services, catering services and convenience store services	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 1800 Rockaway Avenue, Suite 200 Hewlett New York 11557
PIONEER SUPERMARKETS and Design	Registered, November 10, 2015 Int'l Class: 35	(Int'l Class: 35) retail grocery store services	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability

RN: 4851378 SN: 86615106	First Use: December 31, 1944 Filed: April 30, 2015 Registered: November 10, 2015		Company) 99 Seaview Blvd., Suite 360 Port Washington New York 11050
SUPER A and Design  SUPER  RN: 976450 SN: 72454991	Renewed, January 8, 2014 Int'l Class: 046 First Use: March 1, 1973 Filed: April 19, 1973 Registered: January 8, 1974 Last Renewal: January 8, 2014	(Int'l Class: 1, 5, 29, 30, 31, 32) canned fish, non-dairy coffee lightener, canned vegetables, cranberry sauce, tomato sauce, stewed tomatoes, [ canned mushrooms, ] cream style corn, mixed vegetables, sauerkraut, and fruit juice	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 1800 Rockaway Avenue, Suite 200 Hewlett New York 11557
SUPER A (Stylized)  RN: 1019570 SN: 73016420	Renewed, September 2, 2015 Int'l Class: 32 First Use: March 1, 1973 Filed: March 20, 1974 Registered: September 2, 1975 Last Renewal: September 2, 2015	(Int'l Class: 32) soft drinks	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 1800 Rockaway Avenue, Suite 200 Hewlett New York 11557
SUPER A and Design  RN: 1013931 SN: 73015963	Renewed, June 24, 2015 Int'l Class: 03 First Use: March 1, 1973 Filed: March 14, 1974 Registered: June 24, 1975 Last Renewal: June 24, 2015	(Int'l Class: 03) bleach, ammonia, and toilet bowl cleaner	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 1800 Rockaway Avenue, Suite 200 Hewlett New York 11557
SUPER A (Stylized)	Renewed, May 6, 2015 Int'l Class: 29 First Use: March 1, 1973	(Int'l Class: 29) [ pet food, ] vegetable oil, nuts, canned fruits, frozen shrimp, vegetable shortening and peanut butter	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company)

RN: 1009991 SN: 73015964	Filed: March 14, 1974 Registered: May 6, 1975 Last Renewal: May 6, 2015		1800 Rockaway Avenue, Suite 200 Hewlett New York 11557
SUPER A and Design  RN: 1019122 SN: 73020120	Renewed, September 2, 2015 Int'l Class: 03 First Use: March 1, 1973 Filed: April 29, 1974 Registered: September 2, 1975 Last Renewal: September 2, 2015	(Int'l Class: 03) fabric softener for home laundry use	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 1800 Rockaway Avenue, Suite 200 Hewlett New York 11557
SUPER A RN: 841367 SN: 72258880	Renewed, December 26, 2017 Int'l Class: 101 First Use: September 7, 1966 Filed: November 17, 1966 Registered: December 26, 1967 Last Renewal: December 26, 2017	(Int'l Class: 42) retail grocery store services	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 99 Seaview Blvd., Suite 360 Port Washington New York 11050
SUPER A RN: 1335795 SN: 73462632	Renewed, May 14, 2015 Int'l Class: 31 First Use: March 1, 1973 Filed: January 26, 1984 Registered: May 14, 1985 Last Renewal: May 14, 2015	(Int'l Class: 31) pet food	Associated Supermarket Group, LLC (New York Limited Liability Company) 1800 Rockaway Avenue, Suite 200 Hewlett New York 11557

**RECORDED: 12/21/2020**